



# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-0497	Version:	1	Name:	Robe, Inc., Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Contract Ame	endment		Status:	Approved		
File created:	8/19/2015			In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	9/8/2015			Final action:	9/8/2015		
Title:	PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT						
	Department(s): Planning & Development						
	Vendor: Robe, Inc., Chicago, Illinois						
	Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend a previously executed contract						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction services to waterproof the Harold "Hal" Trailside Museum.						
	Original Contract Period: Original contract period four (4) months from the issuance of the Notice To Proceed (12/3/2014 - 4/2/2015 and sixty (60) day administrative extension 4/3/2015 - 6/2/2015)						
	Proposed Contract Period Extension: Extension request retroactively for nine (9) months (6/3/2015 - 3/2/2016)						
	Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$78,368.40						
	Original Approval: 7/22/2014, \$78,368.40						
	Previous Increase(s): N/A						
	This Increase Requested: N/A						
	Estimated Fiscal Impact: N/A						
	Accounts: N/A						
	Contract Number(s): 13-80-01 G6R3C-2						
	Concurrences: The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.						
	The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.						
	District(s): 9						
	Summary: This extension is for time only. The contractor has installed an initial waterproofing system that has not completely stopped the water from infiltrating the building. A secondary waterproofing system has been identified and is scheduled to be installed this fall.						
	An extension is required due to weather conditions that impacted the schedule to install the initial waterproofing system and the additional time required to design and install a secondary waterproofing system.						
Sponsors:							

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

## File #: 15-0497, Version: 1

## Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

#### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/8/2015	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

# PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT

**Department(s):** Planning & Development

Vendor: Robe, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County to extend a previously executed contract

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction services to waterproof the Harold "Hal" Trailside Museum.

**Original Contract Period:** Original contract period four (4) months from the issuance of the Notice To Proceed (12/3/2014 - 4/2/2015 and sixty (60) day administrative extension 4/3/2015 - 6/2/2015)

Proposed Contract Period Extension: Extension request retroactively for nine (9) months (6/3/2015 - 3/2/2016)

Total Current Contract Amount Authority: \$78,368.40

**Original Approval:** 7/22/2014, \$78,368.40

**Previous Increase(s):** N/A

This Increase Requested: N/A

**Estimated Fiscal Impact:** N/A

Accounts: N/A

Contract Number(s): 13-80-01 G6R3C-2

## **Concurrences:** The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

The Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance Provisions.

# **District(s):** 9

**Summary:** This extension is for time only. The contractor has installed an initial waterproofing system that has not completely stopped the water from infiltrating the building. A secondary waterproofing system has been identified and is scheduled to be installed this fall.

An extension is required due to weather conditions that impacted the schedule to install the initial waterproofing system and the additional time required to design and install a secondary waterproofing system.